
APR-7  Cycle List _ 2025 CoH & KDHS

Academic Program Review: 7-Year (APR-7) Schedule
 (7-year cycle; no specialized accreditation)

Explaining the timeline: The review process takes a period of three semesters to complete. The UARC 
member of each unit notifies programs in the Spring prior to the start of the cycle. Programs write their self-
study the following fall semester and have their external reviewers visit and write the report the following 
spring. After programs recieve the reviewers' report, they respond and submit the response on November 1. 
This cycle takes a fall & spring semester and an additional fall. 

COLLEGE PROGRAMS
Last 

Review

Next Scheduled Review

2024-
2025

2025-
2026

2026-
2027

2027-
2028

2028-
2029

2029-
2030

2030-
2031

2031-
2032

KDHS and CoH
MS in Dental Hygiene 2023-2024 x

A.S. in Health Science 2023-2024 x

SON PhD 2024-2025 x x


