APR-7 Cycle List \_ 2025 CoH & KDHS

## Academic Program Review: 7-Year (APR-7) Schedule (7-year cycle; no specialized accreditation)

**Explaining the timeline:** The review process takes a period of three semesters to complete. The UARC member of each unit notifies programs in the Spring prior to the start of the cycle. Programs write their self-study the following fall semester and have their external reviewers visit and write the report the following spring. After programs recieve the reviewers' report, they respond and submit the response on November 1. This cycle takes a fall & spring semester and an additional fall.

COLLEGE	PROGRAMS	Last Review	Next Scheduled Review							
			2024- 2025	2025- 2026	2026- 2027	2027- 2028	2028- 2029	2029- 2030	2030- 2031	2031- 2032
	MS in Dental Hygiene	2023-2024							х	
	A.S. in Health Science	2023-2024							x	
	SON PhD	2024-2025	x							X